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NEWSLETTER 2 

 

Good Afternoon, 

We have made a busy start to the half term. We have a few things coming up too. 

      

   and     

PGL and EVERDON 

We will be sending out interest forms soon for year 5 and Everdon – which is a 3-

day geography focused residential Monday 17th June to Wednesday 19th June, this 

can take up to 30 children. 

PGL for year 6 which focuses on leadership and team activities e.g. Giant Swing, 

Abseiling etc.. Friday 28th June to Monday 1st July, this can take up to 60 children. 

Friday 15th September there will be a FORMS link sent out to all parents in year 5 

and 6. Filling it in doesn’t guarantee a place. The form must be completed by Friday 

29th September. The deposits for both residentials will be in October. Then 

payments are after Christmas. 

 

APPLYING FOR A SECONDARY PLACE 

The online application form will be available from 8th Sept until 31st October. 

If you wish to attend CBA. CTS or Brooke Weston, there will be a test date on a 

Saturday early December. 

Kingswood Secondary have notified me of the following: 



 

 

 

I have received the following from Brooke Weston.  

Please could you pass on to your Year 6 Parents / Carers, that if they wish to send 
their child to Brooke Weston, they may wish to attend our forthcoming Open Week 
2023. 
  
This event will run from Monday 2nd October to Friday 6th October 2023 and will 
give parents / carers an opportunity to meet the Principal and Senior Leadership 
Team, as well as tour our facilities. In addition, we will also explain the changes to 
our catchment area and enable parents / carers to ask us any questions regarding 
their child's application. 
  
To book a place during Open Week, parents/carers simply need to follow the 
attached link to our booking form below 
  
Link  https://forms.office.com/e/SJ8hDDcrAb 
  
 

 

Kingswood Kitchen 

Kingswood Kitchen are having a special themed dinner on Thursday 5th October. 

See details above. 

 

     

Events next week 

Year 4 have Anglo-Saxon workshops next Tuesday 2 classes and Wednesday 2 

other classes. It is optional to dress up. 

Year 6 have medicine through the ages workshop on Thursday. 

Please do not hesitate to contact any member of staff by email or Dojo 

Best wishes 



 

 

 

 

 

Louise McGeachie  

Principal 

 

Dates: 

• Week beginning 18th September Bikeability 

• Tuesday 19th September Anglo-Saxon Day Year 4 

• Wednesday 20th September Anglo-Saxon Day 

• Thursday Medicine through the ages workshop Year 6 

• Tuesday 26th September European Day of Languages: Year 3 Italy, 

Year 4 Greece, Year 5 Germany, Year 6 Poland 

• Wednesday 11th October WW2 Trip Year 5 classes 12 and 10 

• Thursday 12th October WW2 Trip Year 5 classes 9 and 11 

• Friday 20th October Wear Red Day 

• Friday 20th October – close for half term 

 

• Monday 30th October – TRAINING DAY 

• Tuesday 31st Oct– reopen to children and Halloween Day 

• Wednesday 8th Nov Cross Country Year 3/4/5/6 at West Glebe 

• Thursday 9th Nov Flu Vaccinations 

• Friday 10th Nov – Remembrance assembly 

• Weeks beginning 13th and 20th Nov Parent consultations: Face to face 

or phone calls 

• Week beginning 13th Nov – Anti-bullying Week 

• Monday 13th Nov Odd Socks Day 

• Wednesday 15th Nov Corby Gymnastics 

• Friday 17th Nov Individual Photos 

• Tuesday 21st Nov – Sports Athletics 

• Friday 1st Dec TRUST TRAINING DAY 

• Friday 9th December – Maths Superhero Day – Parents can join children 

am 

• Tuesday 19th Dec Rock Steady Concert 

• Tuesday 19h Dec – Carol Concert 

• Wednesday 13th Dec – Christmas lunch 

• Monday 18th Dec  Studfall Christmas Fun Day 

• Wed 20th Dec close for Christmas 

 

• Thursday 4th January – school re-opens 
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